RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA,
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING THE LA VISTA CITY CLERK TO FILE WITH THE SARPY
COUNTY TREASURER A SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FOR PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS AT
LOCATIONs AND IN AMOUNTS CITED HEREIN.

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

the property owners of

7780 Greenleaf Drive/Lot 210 Granville East; $230.48; and

7727 Park View Boulevard/Lot 888 La Vista; 230.48

were notified to clean up their property as they were in violation of the City
Municipal Code, Section 133.01, or the City would do so and bill them
accordingly, and

the property owners of said address chose not to clean the property, thus
necessitating the City to do the clean up, and

the City sent the property owners a bill for said clean up which has not been paid,
and

the City may file a Special Assessment for Improvements against property for
which a City bill for services has not been paid.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the La Vista City Clerk is hereby authorized to file

with the Sarpy County Treasurer Special Assessments for Improvements in the
amount and against the property specified above, located within Sarpy County,
La Vista, Nebraska.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 18TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2012

ATTEST:

CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC

City Clerk
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August 3, 2012

Ngoc Nguyen & Le Linh
8506 Granville Pkwy Apt 201
La Vista NE 68128

RE: LOT 210 Granville East

Dear Mr. Nguyen and Ms. Linh;

On April 2, 2012, the property at 7780 Greenleaf Drive in La Vista, NE was in violation
of the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On July 30, 2012, the Public
Works Department mowed, and line trimmed the property. The cost of $230.48 was
incurred by the City for the work. The cost breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee $ 50.00
Mowing Costs

Three workers — 1 hour each $ 79.48

Equipment Cost $ 101.00

TOTAL $ 230.48

Please remit $230.48, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on September 18, 2012, take action to file the
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for
improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f. 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




Postage | $
Certified Fee oostinark
Return Receipt Fee Hare
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7010 1870 0000 3748 4Ak7
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signatun
item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. X Agent |
B Print your name and address on the reverse A /‘/k 7 Addressee |
so.that we can return the card to you B. Received by ( Printell N | & Datsar-Delivery |
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$O0L (ranville Hloyhpr 20\

LQ ¥ &5’}0\ V\)E ey 3%’ 3. Service Type

O Certified Mail,. I Express Mail

[ Registered T Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail 7 c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes
2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 7010 1870 DODO 3948 ‘ YAL7?
PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt 10259502M-1540




La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

CASE ADDRESS:8870 Greenleaf_DATE INITIATED: 4-2-2012

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT:_Steve and Tracy Randles

CODE VIOLATION(S)133.01 grass and weeds

DATE NOTES/FOLLOW UP
4-2-2012 Yellow tag issued/ IR# 12-5007
7-5-2012 Certified letter sent to last known owner
7-25-2012 Sent to P.W. for work order
7-30-2012 Work completed by P.W.




Sarpy Property Page 1 of 3
Active
Parcel Number: 010419934
Location: 07780 \GREENLEAF DR
Owner: NGUYEN/NGOCV
C\O &LINHTLE

Mail Address: 8506 GRANVILLE PKWY APT 201
LA VISTA NE 68128-2408

Legal: LOT 210 GRANVILLE EAST
Tax District: 27002
Map #: 2959-14-0-30013-000-0210

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE what does this mean?

Residential Information for 1 January Roll Year 2011 s

<
& 7716

SID Zoning O;';;:lay Jurisdiction | School Police
La # SIDj|Status Rol - Singlo Famil Papillion-La La Vista
Vista ngle t ¥ Null LaVista Vista Police
Residential

Ij‘lre : P\;gg;a CongDr;:Sstsmnal State Iﬁisgtlslatlve IDis tricﬂ| Commissioner| | City Ward |

La Vista Fire : . I 1 J l Jim Nekuda | LA VISTA WARD
1 45 I 2 I 14 | 1l
Style: Split Entry
Year Built: 1974 #Bedrooms above Grade 3
#Bathrooms Above Grade 2 Total Sqgft 1152
Total Bsmt Finish Sqgft 384 Bsmt Total Sqft 1104
Garage Type Garage Sqft 0
Lot Depth 125 Lot Width 65
Misc

http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=010419934 4/2/2012




July 31, 2012

To:

Fr:

RE:

Lucky Ruppert
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Cindy Norris
Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

Residential Property Clean-Up
7780 Greenleaf Dr.

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on July 30, 2012
while mowing and line-trimming the front and back yard at 7780 Greenleaf Dr., per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 25.56 1 25.56
Employee #2 23.49 1 23.49
Employee #3 30.43 1 30.43
TOTAL 3 $79.48
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) 1 ton pickup 25.00 1 25.00
(1) 1 3/4 ton pickup 35.00 1 35.00
(1) Z-track mower 60" 12.00 1 12.00
(1) leaf blower 8.00 1 8.00
(1) walk behind 21" mower 6.00 1 6.00
(2) line trimmers @ $7.50/each 15.00 1 15.00
TOTAL $101.00
TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT: $180.48




incic nt 2299740 ‘ Page 1 of 2

Note : the link that you have just clicked on from an e-mail message is only valid for the next 14 days. after that time has elapsed, the link in your e-
mail will no longer be valid, but you can always log in normally using your user name and password

Find by incident number: - .
25-Jul-12 3:05P central fad] Log out
' o bottom
h 1" L Expanded Search for: @ open home
Citv of La Vist La Vista . @i closed
Ity OF L.a VISIA : lavista10 Ta- S S . Online Hel
Cindy Norris,City of La Vista ¥ w AV Dall Lnline Help
Help
incident 2299740 - 7780 Greenleaf Dr.
Urgency: medium Reported:  2-Apr-12 10:12A
Location: City of La Vista, Residential Exp. Compl.:--- Status: WO Issued

Service Type: Code Enforcement Closed:

employee: Colin Ruppert - City of La Vista

7780 Greenleaf Dr.

manager: Cindy Norris - City of La Vista
servicer:  Lucky Ruppert - City of La Vista Maintenance

incident Log:

When Who What Vis Details
Bt 10:16A8%0 ingident reported  all
12 : Ruppert
Colin site managers Code violation/ grass and weeds, front and back yards. Vacant

10:16A5, - instructions to the all
Ruppert servicer house, second offence.

. Colin service request
10:16AR uppert filed

. Colin service request
10'16ARu99ert issued

service request
Colin  accepted on behalf
Ruppert of a passive
servicer
Colin general comment
Ruppert on an incident
. Colin general comment
10'23ARUQQer’c on an incident

] Calin .
10.23A—~"WRu ert reassign all

My messages regarding this incident

all Service request R2041455

all  Lucky Ruppert - City of La Vista Maintenance

10:17A all  Lucky Ruppert - City of La Vista Maintenance

yellow tag issued 4-2-12 IR# 12-5007. 7-5-12 certified letter sent to
last known owner, pictures taken by #72

all  7-24-12 request work order for P.W. to mow front and back yard.

10:20A all

These comments will be visible to :

, employees

2 servicers

: owners

- managers at other organizations

ke

f: privateZ]]: visible to:all:

i

Comments

http://www.landport.net/r/sva/ten_inc.Ipa?inc_id=2299740&I=46ad96e5c¢6b6e94125059a5...  7/25/2012




~ incic nt 2299740 Page 2 of 2

F .
i suormitcomment

Add location Add another location to this incident

Reassign Reassign this incident
Attach file  Attach a file to this incident

Edit Edit this incident
Change time Change service times Aftach URL Attach a URL to this incident
Add task Add a new task to this incident Defer Defer this incident

Cancel Cancel this incident

Service history Service history for this location

Submit Invoice Submit an Invoice
Work ticket View work ticket

Some additional actions you can take on incident 2299740:

-Approve & Close

-Completed

-File Invoice

-Work ticket

-Add public and private comments

Version 4.0r Home Logout top b3

Llandport 25-yu1-12

http://www.landport.net/r/sva/ten_inc.lpa?inc_1d=2299740&1=46ad96e5c6b6e94125059a5... 7/25/2012
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B Print your name and address on the reverse
;  so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the malilpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 7
A. Signature

[ Agent

X O Addressee

B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

| 1. Article Addressed to:
’\IQ)OC. V. Mgwj el
8506 Ggpudvi e kg 0]
‘ LAV’ESFA,,\/g‘ ’

633§ - ol

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 12 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Sgwice Type

A Certified Mall [T Express Mail
[ Registered "B Return Recelpt for Merchandise
L Insured Mail 1 C.OD.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7008 L1400 0000 khhE9 1179

1 PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return. Receipt

102595-02-M-1540 !




City of La Vista
8116 Park View Blvd.
La Vista, NE 68128

-'JSDQ \/ &3»& N
i‘éolg Gradd v Tre Rekwry % 30
A Vista Ne 03/ 285403
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La Vista

Community Pride, Pragressive Vision.

August 3, 2012

Jack & Vicki Cotton
8138 S 88" PLZ Apt 20
La Vista NE 68128

RE: LOT 888 LA VISTA

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Cotton;

On June 20, 2012, the property at 7727 Park View Blvd in La Vista, NE was in
violation of the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On July 30, 2012,
the Public Works Department mowed, and line trimmed the property. The cost of
$230.48 was incurred by the City for the work. The cost breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee $ 50.00
Mowing Costs Citv Hall
_ ity Ha
Three workers — 1 hour each $ 79.48 8116 Park View Bivd.
Equipment Cost $ 101.00 La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343
f: 402-331-4375
TOTAL $ 230.48 Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.
Please remit $230.48, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista, p: 402-331-4343
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance f: 402-331-4375
of this statement, the City Council will, on September 18, 2012, take action to file the Fire
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for 8114?0;33;51\/?7\2; g'Vd-
. . p: -331-
improvements agamst your property. £ 402-331-0410
ion t . tter. Golf Course
Thank you for your attention to this matter 8905 Park View Blvd.
) p: 402-339-9147
Sincerely,
Library
9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f. 402-537-3902
Pamela A. Buethe, CMC Poli
! olice
City Clerk 7701 South 96th St.

p: 402-331-1582
f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




8/2/12

Parcel Number:
Location:
Owner:

C\0

Mail Address:

Tegal:
Tax District:
Map #:

010560785

Sarpy Property

Active

07727 \PARK VIEW BLVD
COTTON/JACK E & VICKI L

8138 S 88TH PLZ APT 20
LA VISTA NE 68128-0000
LOT 888 LA VISTA

27002

2959-14-0-30003-000-1054

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE What does this mean?

Chck Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

Residential Information fop 2 Janusry Bol Year 28132

www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=010560785

|SID #”SID”St - ] l Zoning “OverlayDist.“Jurisdictionl l School [ I Police ] :
Vista = !R-I-Single Family Residential” Null “ LaVista l I&lpillion-Ia Vlstaf ILA Vista Policei :
Fire Voting Congressional State Legislative IDis tric t” Commissioner{ l City Ward I
La Vista Fire || |L__Precinct Dist. Dist. : LA VISTA WARD
1 45 | I 2 14 l 4 ” Jim Nekuda { I
Style: Split Entry
Year Built: 1972 #Bedrooms above Grade 2
#Bathrooms Above Grade 1.5 Total Sqgft 994
Total Bsmt Finish Sqft 0 Bsmt Total Sqft 960

1/4




postage | $
Ceified Fee
) Postmarl
Return Recsipt Fes Here

(Endorsement Required)

Pestricted Delivery Fae
{Endorsement Required)

“Total Postage & Fees $

§0dh+ s ooy
R |
WS S WOF. \WWRITE

7010 1870 DDDﬁ 3948 4974

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION - COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY '

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. X N Q( ng_.. O Agent |
B Print your name and address on the reverse . ) viﬁ\; A O [0 Addressee |
so that we can return the card to you. B, ReceiVel wm’w G, Dato of Delvery |

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Ty \
or on the front if space permits. =2 sl

p - p e D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

Fock 4 wicks (ot~
Gzt S sz -

. Pt «
3. Service Type |
LOL ) )@3\ O [ Certified Mail L Express Mall
(_Q Cg‘ a &/ [ Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise |
[ insured Mail [0 C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ‘

2. Article Number \
(Transfer from service labe 7010 187 Do pon 3948 Ll;}?jim

; PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540




Date ﬁ?‘(;()‘ | v

Location 7 R PAC 2 Hlons

Violation ._7-0) b*’vﬁﬁ}, [33 o b2ty

Time to Comply ﬁls AAys G-23n

Description gﬁdf YA Gi Asj 5% lan,

(Jrets  Cast /st Seare  boae

Follow-up Officer

L) A s ¢ J A H ’/:),95/"70/
)S b W




P -y

La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

CASE ADDRESS: 7727 PVB DATE INITIATED: 6-20-12

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT:

CODE VIOLATION(S):133.01/ 7.01 grass/ weeds

DATE NOTES/FOLLOW UP
6-18-2012 [Received complaint
6-20-2012 Visited residence/ front and back yards need mowed/ yellow tag IR# 12-8901
7-25-2012 Sent to public works for work order
7-30-2012 Public Works completed work order.




- incident 2299842

Page 1 of 2

Note : the link that you have just clicked on from an e-mail message is only valid for the next 14 days. after that time has elapsed, the link in your e-

mail will no longer be valid, but you can always log in normally using your user name and password

Find by incident number:
25-Jul-12 3:08P central G

Expanded Search for:

City of La Vista :mvisato L& Vista:
Cindy Norris,City of La Vista

e =
I Search: | advanced

Help
incident 2299842 - 7727 Parkview Blvd
Urgency: medium Reported:  25-Jul-12 10:54A
Location: City of La Vista, Residential Exp. Compl.:— Status: WO Issued

Service Type: Code Enforcement Closed: -

employee: Colin Rupperi - City of La Vista

7727 Parkview Blvd manager: Cindy Norris - City of La Vista

servicer: Lucky Ruppert - City of La Vista Maintenance

incident Log:

When Who What Vis Details
33[— 10_57A(Z‘olin incident reported  all
12 ‘ Ruppert p

site manager's

. Colin . .
10:57ARuppert g‘esrt\;f‘c‘;t‘rons tothe all 7747.42/7-25-19 sent to P.W. for work order.
. Colin  service request :
10:57Ag ert filed all Service request R2041548
. Colin  service request . . .
10'57ARug; vert issued all  Lucky Ruppert - City of La Vista Maintenance

service request
Colin  accepted on behalfa
Ruppert of a passive
servicer
) Colin general comment
11'OOARuQQert on an incident
Colin  general comment all
Ruppert on an incident
. Colin
11.01ARU; vert

My messages regarding this incident

10:58A Il Lucky Ruppert - City of La Vista Maintenance

all yellow tagged on 6-20-12/Second offense

11:01A Second notice/ yellow tagged on 6-20-12

reassign all

These comments will be visible to :
employees

2 servicers

[ owners

- managers at other organizations

A Y

[:‘private:ji visible to.all: |

i

Comments

http://www.landport.net/r/sva/ten_inc.lpa?inc_1d=2299842&I1=fb27387120281c14477c5b2...

Log out
bottom

home

Online Help

Second offenselyellow tagged 6-20-12, IR# 12-8901/pictures taken

7/25/2012




©incident 2299842 Page 2 of 2

L N TSI,
”" |« Submitcomments .| "

Add locatiori Add another location to this incident

Reassign Reassign this incident
Aftach file  Attach a file to this incident

Edit Edit this incident
Change time Change service times Attach URL Attach a URL to this incident
Add task Add a new task to this incident Defer Defer this incident

Cancel Cancel this incident

Service history Service history for this location

Submit Inveice Submit an Invoice
Work ticket View work ticket

Some additional actions you can take on incident 2299842:

-Approve & Close

-Completed

-File Invoice

-Work ticket

-Add public and private comments

Version 4.0r Home Logouf top ﬁ

Landport 25-yul-12

http://www.landport.net/r/sva/ten_inc.lpa?inc_1d=2299842&1=tb2738712028fc14477c5fb2... 7/25/2012




July 31, 2012

To:

Fr:

RE:

Lucky Ruppert
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Cindy Norris
Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

Residential Property Clean-Up
7727 Park View Blvd.

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on July 30, 2012
while mowing and line-trimming the front and back yard at 7727 Park View Bivd., per your

request.
LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 25.56 1 25.56
Employee #2 23.49 1 23.49
Employee #3 30.43 1 30.43
TOTAL 3 $79.48
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) 1 ton pickup 25.00 1 25.00
(1) 1 3/4 ton pickup 35.00 1 35.00
(1) Z-track mower 60" 12.00 1 12.00
(1) leaf blower 8.00 1 8.00
(1) walk behind 21" mower 6.00 1 6.00
(2) line trimmers @ $7.50/each 15.00 1 15.00
TOTAL $101.00
TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT: $180.48
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